DATE:

January 4, 2023

TO:

911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee

FROM:

Cody Shadle, City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch Manager

shadlec@reno.gov

SUBJECT:

CITY OF RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH request to reimburse the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00. A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request for funding for the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for

NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

SUMMARY

RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH: request to reimburse the costs associated with membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00. A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request for funding for the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

NRS APPLICABLE:

NRS 244A.7645 Provides approval of costs associated with maintenance, upgrade and replacement of equipment necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.

STAKEHOLDER REVIEW(s)

Stakeholders are the area Primary Public Safety Answer Points (PSAP) – City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch, City of Sparks Emergency Communications and the Washoe County Sheriff's Office Communications.

PREVIOUS ACTION & BACKGROUND

On November 17, 2022 the 9-1-1 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approved funding for Washoe County Sheriff's Communications PSAP for the costs associated with the purchase of the annual group membership of NENA and APCO.

FISCAL IMPACT

The Enhanced 911 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to NRS 244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency reporting system.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the E911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approve the request to reimburse the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request for funding for the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Move to approve the recommendation to reimburse the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request for funding for the costs associated with the purchase of the 2023 annual group membership fees for NENA and APCO, not to exceed \$4,820.00.

NENA: THE 9-1-1 ASSOCIATION

Public Sector Group Membership Packages

NENA's group membership packages are available to public sector 9-1-1 agencies. These packages provide discounted memberships, as well as additional benefits including free job postings and vouchers redeemable for discounts on conferences, courses, and more. By taking advantage of a membership package, your agency will save money and have the chance to share all that NENA has to offer with more employees.

Agency Group Packages	Cost	Package Benefits Visit nena.org/groups to learn more	Savings
ĵ	\$725	 Up to 5 Full Memberships Up to 15 Telecommunicator Memberships* 1 - \$150 Voucher 	Up to \$1,060
II	\$1,600	 Up to 10 Full Memberships Up to 30 Telecommunicator Memberships* 2 - \$150 Vouchers 1 Complimentary Job Posting 	Up to \$2,219
161	\$3,100	 Up to 20 Full Memberships Up to 50 Telecommunicator Memberships* 5 - \$150 Vouchers 2 Complimentary Job Postings 	Up to \$4,088
IV	\$4,700	 Up to 30 Full Memberships Up to 70 Telecommunicator Memberships* 8 - \$150 Vouchers 5 Complimentary Job Postings 	Up to \$5,655
V	\$4,865+	 31 or More Full Memberships Up to 100 Telecommunicator Memberships* 8 - \$150 Vouchers 5 Complimentary Job Postings Additional Full memberships @\$110 each Additional TC memberships @\$15 each 	\$8,137+

^{*} Telecommunicator memberships are digital, non-voting memberships,

Membership Categories

Public Sector/Full

Individuals who are employed by, or appointed or elected to, a government or quasi-government agency and who are, or have been, responsible for some aspect of design, promotion, construction, installation, maintenance, command, and/or operation of public safety emergency communications systems, along with individuals who have retired from such positions.

Telecommunicator

Individuals who are certified in, engaged in, employed as, or retired from nonmanagement and non-supervisory public safety communications positions, including call-takers and dispatchers, who wish to further their career in the emergency communications industry and support the goals and objectives of NENA.

NENA Voucher Rules

- 1. Good toward any national NENA event (regular registration rate), course, or webinar.
- 2. Not applicable toward additional memberships.
- 3. One-time use with a max value of \$150.
- 4. Cannot be combined.
- 5. No money will be given against a voucher. Any balance on a voucher will not be refunded.

JOIN ONLINE OR DOWNLOAD AN APPLICATION FORM AT NENA.ORG/GROUPS

For more information on how to take advantage of this money-saving opportunity, visit nena.org/groups, contact Member Services at membership@nena.org, or call NENA at 202.466.4911.





APCO International ◆ 351 North Williamson Blvd. ◆ Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Karinah Prevost Washoe County Sheriff's Office 911 E Parr Blvd Reno, NV 89512-1014

Federal ID Number 63-0461885

APCO INTERNATIONAL INC. 351 NORTH WILLAMSON BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32114 888-APCO9-1-1 OR 386-322-2500

Statement Date:	10/6/2022	
P.O. Number:		
Agency ID:	300201	
Invoice #:	922220	
al Amount Duo		

Total Amount Due: Payable in US Funds

\$1,719.00

You are being billed for: 2023 APCO Membership Dues (January 1 - December 31)

Group Membership	Description	Amount
Group Membership 26 - 50 staff (Tier 1)	Ship 26 - 50 staff (Tier 1) \$1719. Group Memberships 15 full and 35 online memberships. Full and Online members have different benefits and discounts, see APCO's membership pages for more information.	
	Amount Paid	\$0.00
	Amount Due Payable in US Funds	\$1,719.00

Verify and validate your organization and members, by logging in at myapcointl.org by clicking "My Organization",

Donations: You can now pay your invoice online! Easy as 1, 2, 3... Silent Key: 1. Login into myapcointl.org/MyInvoices and 2. Scroll down to "My Organization's Group Membership Invoices." 3. Click Add to Cart and go through the cart. Sunshine Fund: Or pay by check and mail to: APCO International, Attn: Member Dues, 351 North Williamson Please add this to your total

Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32114

amount due.

Please retain a copy for your records and mail invoice with payment.

APCO International, Inc is designated under IRS code 501(c)(3) as a charitable entity and a portion of your payment may be tax deductible to the extent permitted by law. A one year subscription to Public Safety Communications magazine is valued at \$35 and members may not deduct this subscription amount.